17702 Bernice Banish Immunization Clinic 23.60

17703 Social Service Board of ND MAP and AFDC 336749
17704 Boyd Jacobson Checking Gravel Less Tax 14.16 234.84
17705 Tollef Lee Checking Gravel Less Tax 18.42 316.33
17706 Norman M. Anderson Blade Less Tax 3.09 L7.91

Commissioner Johnson moved that the Board adjourn to 8:30 a.m., June 20, 1978.
Commissioner Orth Seconded the motion and same carried.

The Sargent County Board of County Commissioners proceeded to organize as a Board of
lieview and Equalization with lLioy M. MclLaen serving as chairman.

After some discussion on equalization of properties, Commissioner Anderson moved that
the Board of Review and Equalization adjourn to 8:30 a.m., June 14, 1978,

Commissioner Cooper seconded and same carried.

Attest:

4/417 2/ 7//°/4;27L

Loy Mf McLaen - Chairman

Patricia Kulzer - Deputy Auditor

June 14, 1978
Forman, North Dukota

The Board of leview and Equalization met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Ernest Bergeson, Director of Tax Equalization presented a report on the assessment and
equalization of real property in the various townships and cities.

Considerable discussion was held and the stalus of several properties will be checked by
the Birector of Tux ZIgqualization.

Commissioner Cooper moved that the Board of lLeview and Egualization recess to 10:00 a.m.
June 29, 1978.

Commissioner Orth Seconded the motion and same cairied.

7 .
Attest: /an /77 Z? ‘/ﬁ‘é‘ru

Loy M{ McLaen — Choirman

;\(\Qﬁ. SN -\-L/Qa,f«\'vl /@
Sherry Hosfobd - Countyviuditor

June 20, 1478
Forman, North Dakota

The Board of County Commissioncrs met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The Board proceeded to hold a public hearing on the proposed acquisition of land in
Sargent County as advertised. The tract of land described as Section 24, S35i}, Township 132°N.,

Tange 54W., Savgent County, North Dukota.

idchard A. UHanson, Appraiser, U.3. Fish and Wildlife Service und Forrest Cumeron,
Tewaukon i.efuge presented the proposal and proceeded Lo answer questions.

Several persons voiced their opinions on transmission facilities, weed mowing, tree
removul, perpetual easements and road upkeep.

One local resident indicated that he showed a desire to purchase this tract for his
own use.

After considerable discussion, Commissioner Cooper moved that the proposal be denied
and Commissicner Orth seconded the motion. On roll call vote all commissioners voted "AYEY,

No one voted "NAY" and the motion was duly declared curried.

The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:

17791  Globe-Guzette Printing Co. Office Supplies $ 513.20
17792 Sherry losford State Auditor's Convention 111.50
17793  Oscar Isaak Supplics 26.80
17794 J & M Printing Office Supplies 121.65
17795 Patricia Kulgzer State Auditort's Convention 51.93
17796  Martin's Southern Uniiorms Sheriff's Clothing 102.50
17797 ND Association of Counties 1978-79 Dues 561 .00
17798  Marsha Loberts Meals 8.25
17799  Town & Country Supply Saw Bludes 2L.25




Bl il

s

-

17800  Jerry Bohnenkamp Installing culverts 70.00
17801  Crandall Construction Hauling Gravel 4,891.70
17802  Idwin fSrickson lent 25.00
17804 Tri-3tate Welding & Supply Liepairs 53406
17805 Farmers Union Oil Co. Gas, 0il, Ttc. 320.72

Nelson Implement, Milnor, Forth Dakolu met with the Board with 4 leuse on a car for the
Sheriff's Department.

The Board proceeded to hold a public hearing for the purpose of receiving public input on
the budgeting of Revenue Sharing Funds.

No one appeared at the public hearing and no written comments were received so the hearing
was closad.

After much discussion on the financial status of the county, the County Auditor was instructed
to send letters to all the township chairmen and the mayors of all the cities in the county in regards
to a vote on an excess levy. The meeting was scheduled for June 29, 1978 at 8:00 p.m.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to July 5, 1978 at 8:30 a.m.

Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and same carried.

D ~ ’
Attest: Y/~ Z/ %"' Xz

Loy M, MclLaen - Chairman

Do Moo oo O
Sherry llosford -~ Auditor

June 29, 1978
Forman, ND

The Board of leview and Equalization met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Brnest Bergeson, Director of Tax liqualization proceeded to report on several properties in
the county. Commissioner Anderson moved that all properties in the various taxing districts be left
as equualized by the Local Boards of Leview and Bqualization with the exception of the following
described properties:

MW} - Section 27-132-56 from $3040 to $3946 (residential structure increase)

Ni} - Section 24-132-56 from 33754 to $4054 (resicential structure increase)

Commissioner Johnson secnnded the motion.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn "SINE DIE" as Board of Ieview and Equalization.

Commissioner Cooper seconded the motion and same carried.

. )
ATTEST: i 277 %" £

Roy M. McLaen - Chairman
S}\ [ SN “4‘: &X‘_\LQ

Sherry Hosford & County Additor

July 5, 1978
Forman, ND

The DBoard of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present

The Mimtes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

An application for Abatement & Settlement of Taxes was submitted by Virginia L. Lewis on Lot 3,
Block 28 and Lot 6 except a tract 19 X 28 ft. in the S cormer, -Black 28, Milnor City. Commissioner Johnson
moved that the application be sent to the Milnor City Council for their consideration.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Berma Olson, County Superintendent of Schools mel with the Board to give them an outline of what had
been accomplished in her office the past year. A discussion was also held on the County Spelling Bee.

Commissioner Orth moved Lhat the Board approve the re~appointment of Donald Bosse to the County
Committee for the Le-orgunization of School Districts for a term of Lhree years. Said appointment having been
made by the Superintendent of Schools.

Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Johnson introduced the following resolution and moved ils adoption:

WHEREAS, the Lake Agussiz legional Council has been beneficial to Sargent County und the various
cities in Sargent County,

.
BE IT HEREBY LESOLVED THAT Sargent County participate in the Luke Agussiz Legional Council work program
for the 1978-1979 fiscal year and that 3argent County accept the Lake Agussiz Iiegional Council budget for 1978-1979.

Commissioner Anderson seconded the resolution. On roll call vote all Commissioners voted "aye"
no one voted "nay", and the resolution was duly declared carried and adopted.




The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:

17872 YNorman M. Anderson Labor Less Tax 16.88 5 279.12
17873 Boyd Jacobson Labor & Mileage Less Tax 18.88 327.12
17874 Lyder Jensen Labor Less Tax 4.30 67,64,
17875 Tollef Lee Labor & Mileage Less Tax 19.69 346.21
17876 Kevin Weber Labor Less Tax 56.22 340.98
17877 Butler Machinery Co. Lepairs 19.80
17878 C & B Construction Crushing & Hauling Gravel 20,072.64
17879 Colby 0il Co. Gasoline & Diesel 957.67
17880 Forman 3lacksmith Shop Ilepairs 35.00
17881 lydrocarbon Specialties I.C~-800 2,650.91
17882 Kulzer Bros. Farm Supply lepairs 10.81
17883 Loke Sand & Gravel Cold Mix 377.19
17884 Midwest Industrial Equipment Knives 107.00
17885 Nelson Implement & Chev. Co. Iiepairs 36.65
17886 Northwestern Equipment, Inc. Blades 1,991.00
17887 Sturdevant's lepairs 46.56
17888 Allen K. Olson Mileage & Expenses 67.15
17829 ND Social Service Board AFDC & MAP 3,786.45
17890 Ernest Bergeson Mileage g L1657
17891 Boyd's Sharpening Service Lawn Mower kKepair L.50
17892 Director of Institutions Teletype liental 360.00
17893 Forman Drug Supplies 14.2

1789, Gambles Supplies 18.11
17895 CGlobe-Gazette Printing Co. Office Supplies 49.87
1789¢ Bernard J. laugen Mileage & Expenses 60.37
17897 Mrs. Bill Holmstrom State Spelling Bee Expenses 145.17
17898 Alice llumphrey State Spelling Bee Expenses 68475
17899 J & M Printing Supplies 73.37
17900 Mrs. Eugene Kosbab State Spelling Bee Lxpenses 14.50
17901 Martinsen's Hardware Supplies 7.13
17902 Midwest GCarbon Co. Supplies 10.21
17903 %m. T. Newell State Spelling Bee LExpenses 68,75
17904 Berma Olson State Spelling Bec Ixpenses 41.00
17905 Service Chemical Co. Supplies Lhe23
17906 Magnus Anderson Commissioner Less Tax 10.59 194.66
17907 S.5. Cooper Commissioner Less Tax 11.65 221,.85
17908 Ardell Johnson Commissioner Less Tax 10.59 222.16
17909 oy M. McLaen Commissioner “Less Tax 12.71 238.14
17910 Walter Orth Commissioner Less Tax 10.59 183.41
17926 Jerome Manske Mileage 435.96
17927 Tussell Clark Mileage 529.74
17928 Shepard's, Inc. North Dakota Citations 45.00
17929 Lorna Lvans Mileage 7.50

Commissioner Johnson moved that the Board adjourn to July 6, 1978 at 8:30 a.m.

Commissioner Anderson seconded thie motion and same carried.
Attest:

Roy W< McLaen, Chairman

PRI TR
tﬂ Sherry Hosford, Audifer

Forman, ND
July G, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Commissioner Anderson moved that the public depository agreement for pledge of assets us security
for County funds in Sargent County Bank and the First National Bank be approved as to sufficiency according to
law.

Commissioner Cooper seconded the motion and same carried.

The County Auditor reported to the Commissioners that in settlement with the County Treasurer, July 1,
1978 the ledger showed the following cash balances in the various funds:

General Fund $52,411.60 Ioad Fund $39,0657.64
Poor Fund 19,407.70 Social Welfare 186,30
Veteran Service Officer 5,099.69 County Zmergency 10,237.58
Federal Aid l.oad 124,835.48 Special Ilighway 73,974.31
County Agent Fund 7,126.51 Levenue Shuring 24,751.35
Bonds Qutstanding None Certificuates of Indebtedness Dlone
Oasi Fund 13,495.74

The Bourd proceeded to work on the préliminary budget for the ensuing year and to examine the various
budgetls requests gs submilted by all the departments.

Commissioner Cooper moved that the Board adjourn to July 7, 1978 at 9:00 a.m. Commissioner Anderson
seconded the motion and same carried.

B ) -
Attest: S i D0 1l gn

Ifoy M¢ McLaen = Chairman
NENN nfx~4_\\:>—<;xsii xy\j}

Sherry Hosfd?d — Court® Auditor




Forman, ND
July 7, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The Board proceedad to work on the preliminary budget for the county.

Notice is hereby given that the Bourd of County Commissioners of Sargent County after cxamination of
Lhe budgels fixed by officers and heads of institutions or undertaking supported wholly or in part by Lhe
county, find thuai lhe following expenditures appear to be necessary to raise sufficient rcvenue to meet such
proposed expenditures and that public hearing will be held at the Courthouse on the 25th day of July, 1978,
beginning at 10:00 a.m. al which time any tuaxpuyer may be heard in fuvor or in opposition to any proposed
expenditures or levy and that the Counly Auditor be ordered to publish in the official newspaper of
Sargent County on July 19, 1978, under the heading (1978 Preliminary County Budget).

Expenditures Appropriated
July 1, 1977 July 1, 1978
to to

June 30, 1978 June 30, 1979
GENELAL GOVERNMENT ¢
County Board $12,535.16 $18,000.00
County Auditor 27,601,.97 28,150.00
County Treasurer 24,,870.91 26,175.00
States Attorney 14,8L4.23 15,930.00
Director of Tax Equalization 7,094.4L9 7,900.00
District Court 5,227.05 5,225.72
County Court 56,00 100.00
Justice Court 3,90L4.26 14,875.00
Iegister of Deeds, Glk. of Court, County Judge 23,072.18 26,850.00
Courthouse Muintencnce & Custodian 5,639.56 3,600.00
Utilities (,0676.90 2,750.00
Publishing & Printing 1,375.33 2,000.00
filections 0.00 9,000.00
Supplies & Muterials, Office 2,150.85 2,600.00
Postuge 1,963.91 2,500.00
Yital Statistics 4«50 30.00
Dxamination Fees 0.00 2,000.00
KD Association of Counties 5(1.00 1,000.00
Two-ay ladios - Maintenance 5402.90 1,500.00
Miscellaneous 5,238.71 ¢,000.00
Lake Aguassiz Regional Council 800.00 800.00
Assessors 202.25 1,00.00
Juvenile Court 4727459 10,742.06
County Agent 9,704.86 7444,3.00
County Fuir 0.00 1,000.00
PUBLIC SAFLETY
County Sheriff 48,013.95 51,850.00
County Coroner 117.25 4,00.00
Civil Defense 1,507.75 4,430.00
Jorkmen's Compensation Ins. hy511.21 5,000.00
Property Insurance 7,486.28 10,000.00
Mental llealth Board 360.89 400.00
HIGIWAYS
Load & Bridge 96,4153, 184,460.00
TBALTH & SANITATION
Board of lHealth 150.00 200.00
INLIEF &- CHARITIES
County Poor 34,359.73 74,000.00
LDUCATION
County Supt. of Schools 5,759.88% 64263.00
TOTAL GENERAL GOVELNMENT 3(0,039.99 537,573.78
SPECIAL REVENUT FUNDS:
HIGHIAYS
ighway Toax Distribution Fund 142,871.68 200,000.00
Farm to Market Road 88,307.66 200,000.00

Not to exceed 10 mills
IIBALT! & SANITATION
Mental Ilealth & letardation 7,171.17 7,000.00
Not to exceed .75 mill

County Tmmunization Clinic (lealth Fund) 562,47 700.00

LELIEF & CHARITIES
Social 3ervices 70,848.48 52,832.00




CULTUIE & RECREATION

County Fair 2,387.31
County Park 4,027 .54
Senior Citizens 12,938.69
CONSELVATION OF NATULIAL RESOURCES
County Agent 7,401.02
Water Management District 18,481.40
Garrison Diversion ¢,838.03
ZDUCATION
Special Hducation 89,211.38
OTHIL.
Ymergency Fund 29,000.00
(Transferred to General)
Veterans Service Officer 4,364.00
0AST 16,416.83
State Medicul Center 7,891.47
Anti-llecession 2,181.71
Reverme Sharing 98,734.81
TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 580,030.25

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 940,676.24

SUMMALY OF PLOPOSED LXPENDITULIES
LIVIES OF ALL FUNDS

AND TAX

LIABILITISES:

Proposed Ixpenditures for fiscal year ending June 30, 1979
Interim Fund

Unpaid Bills & Gontracts

isxcess of lLesources over liequired Appropriation

TOTAL

IECUTICES

Unemcumbered Cuash Balance

Gst. Collections

ist. lighway Motor Vehicle Tax
levenue Shuring

TOTAL

AMOUNT LEZVIED

2,500.00
Not to exceed .25 mill
5,000.00
Not to exceed .50 mill

9,000.00
Not to exceed 1 mill

10,000.00

Not to exceed 1 mill
17,065.00

Not to exceed /4 mills
8,000.00

Not to exceed .60 mill

82,403.00
Not to exceed 3 mills

10,000.00
Nol to exceed 1 mill

4, 589,00

Not to exceed .50 mill
20,600.00

9,000.00

Not to exceed 1 mill

75,000.00
713,689.00

1,251,262.78

1,25%,262.78
362,046.41

63,028.19
51,713.24

1,728,050.62

391,042.52

532,705410
165,000.00

54,,000.00

11143,347.62

581,703 .00

Notice given by order of the Board of County Commissioners of Surgent County this 7th duy of July,

1978.
Sherry losford

Sargent County Audilor

Pub. July 19, 1978

On motion the Board approved the preliminary budget for the ensuing year in the sum of

51,251.202.78.

Commissioner Johnson moved that'the Board adjourn to July 18, 1978 at 8:30 u.m.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion und same carried.

Atlests

:EBY\&;\;\,, \¥;—Cl'&,fmxx§

Sherry Hosford — Gounty \yuditor

7 = p/f//
4/427<L7 A7

Loy M(/'chen - Chalrman




Forman, North Dakota
July 18, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The minutes of the last meelings were read and on motion approved as reud.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board approve the appointments of George Bishoff
and llomer Martinson and the re-uappoiniment of Grant Gulleson to the Sargent County Special
Zducation Beard. 3aid appointments having been made by Lhe Buperintendent of Schools and being
for a term of two years.

Commissioner Cooper seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Sargent County Extension Service be issued gambling
permit No. 5 for September 4, 1978.

Commicsioner Anderson seconded the molion and same corried.

Commicsioner Cooper introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption,
seconded by Commissioner Anderson:
JIBEEAS:  Sargent County experienced heavy snows during the winter of 1977-78, and

UHTIEAS:  Scvere damage was caused to county roads due teo the harsh winter, and
JIIEEAS:  This Board feels that repairs must be undertuken immediately to bring these
county rozds up to safe driving conditions, and

JHERBAS:  According to besl estimates, the cost of repairing these rouds will be
approximately $360,000.00, and

WIERBAS:  The Sargent County Auditor has submitted a report to the Bourd of County
Commissioners which show insuflficient funds currently available to meet such costs, now

BE IT IBSOLVED: By the Board of Sargent County Commissioners that this Bourd ussembled
this 18th day of July, 1978 deem it advisuble and Lo be for the best interest of the County of
Sargent, make application to the Bank of North Uakota under the terms and regulations of the North
Dukota State Industrial Commissioner pursuant to Chapter 57-47 of the NIDCC for a Counly Loan in
the amount of $100,000.00, and

BE IT FULTHEL RESOLVED: Thuat this County establish a generul tax for a period of six’
years, or until such loan is repaid with interest, upon all the taxable property wilhin the
County, not to exceed three mills for any one year, and

BE IT FULTULRIL RESOLVED: That this County establish a "Couhty Loan Fund" for the
purposc of repaying suid loan with interest in accordance with section 57-47-0% of the NDCC,and

BE IT FULTHEL IE30LVED: That the Sargent County States Attorney and the Sargent

County Auditor tuke whaltever other action is necessary to meet the requirements of the Chapter
57-47 of the NDCC, the Bank of North Dakota and the North Dakota State Industrial Commission.

Upon Roll Call the resolution was duly adopted. Those voting "yes" were Commissioners
Anderson, Cooper, Johnson, McLaen and Orth. Those voting "no" were none.

The following bill was audited and on motion ordered paid:
17943 C & B Construction Crushing, llauling & Material $19,784.54

A discussion was held on the excess mill levy which will be on the Primary Ballot
in September.

Commissioner Johnson moved that the Board adjourn to July 25, 1978 at 9:00 a.m.

Commissioner Anderson seconded the motion and same caﬁfied.

ATTEST: Ly 207 2 ‘/// 2l

Loy M. McLaen - Chairman

Comemn e e C
Sherry llosford — County\Auditor




Forman, NOD
July 25, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with sll members present.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

Sheriff Imssell Clark meb with the Board to discuss Prisoner's Bourd to be churged Lo euch city in Lhe
county. It was decided that a fee of $25.00 per night for a guuard would be charged to each city in which the
prisoner resides.

The following bill was audited and on motion ordered paid.

18001 Family Sportis Scanner $262.20

A notice from Lhe North Dakota State Tux Appeuls Board was received in reference to the Thomas M. Mund
Abatement. The abatement was rejected by the Bourd of County Commissioners and approved by the North Dukotu State
Tux Appeals Dourd. The auditor was instructed Lo complete any necessury refund pertuining to this.

The Board procecded 4o held a public heuring on the Couniy Budget and proposed tux levies for the
ensuing year as advertised.

Commissioner Cooper moved Lhul the sum hereinafter stated or so much as may be necessary are hereby
uppropriated from the funds in the County Treuasury hereinafter indicated for the fiscal year beginning July 1st, 1978
and ending June 30th, 1979.

From the Veteran's Service Officer Fund o 4,589.00
From the Loud Fund 186, 460,00
From the Poor Fund 126,832.00
rrom Lhe Speciul Mighway Fund 200,000.00
From the General Fund 355,378.78
From L%e Federal Aid load Fund 200,000.00
From the I.everue Shuring Fund 75,000.00
From the OA3I Fund 20,600,020
from t'e Special Zducation Fund 32,403.00

Commissioner Orth seconded the molion and same carried.

Commissioner Anderson moved that in accordance wilh the estimuated expenses considered al the meeting
of Lhe Board on July 7th, 1978, laking inlo consideration the Auditor's report of uncollected luxes and the cash
balances on hand, and in view of the facl that the County Budgel has been approved in the amounts stated in the
foregoing motion, that there be levied on all taxsble valuations in the County of Sargent, the following amounts
for the year 1978.

General Fund $150,000.00 County Fuir 5 2,500.00
County Poor Fund 1,5,000.00 County l.cad Fund 130,000.00
Federal Aid load Tund 90,000.00 Veteran's Service Officer 14,207.00
OAST Fund 20,(00,00 Sargent County Water

Special Zducalion Fund 82,403.00 Manzgement District 16,000.00
Suargent County Park 3ourd 5,000.00 Surgent County Senior Citizens 9,000.00
County Agent 8,500.00 Garrison Diversion Conservancy

County imergency 10,000.00 District €,000.00

Mental lealth 7,000.00
Commissioner Johnson seconded the molion und same carried.

Commissioner Johnson introduced the following resolution und moved its adoption:

HIEIZAS, the income for Sargent County, North Dakota, for the pust fiscal yeur wus §933,911.49 and the
expenditures were 3963,810.90; and

JIEIEAS, that the amount of bLuxes whichk may be reised at the maximum rate wuthorized by Chupler 57-15
of the North Dakota Century Code to wit: 23 mills on the nel taxable valuation of the property of the County,
together with revenue derived from sources other than taxation, will be insufficient to provide an amount udeguate
for the necessary requirements of Sargent County for the years 1978 and 1979, and that it is necessary to levy
tuxes in excess of such limitutions for bolh of said years, for the purpose of meecting the current expenses of the
county; and

WHETEAS, the aggregate amount of tuxes that can be levied without speciul suthority from the electors
at 23 mills on the net taxable ussessed valuation of the property of the county amounts to $187,979.30 and whereas
+he estimubed amount that will be derived from sources other thun taxation for each of the years 1978 and 1979 will
be $068¢,666.98 and whereas the estimaled expenditures for cuach of the two years will be 31,050,000.00; and

WHALEAS, . the board anticipates that an aggregate tux levy of 31.5 mills, or a tax levy of $69,470.61
in excess of the statutory limit will be necessury in order to pay the expenditures of the county for euach of the
years 1978 and 1979; and

NOW,THEILFOIE, BZ IT RESOLVED, that the following gquestion to-wit: "Shall Sargent County, North Dakota,
levy taxes for the years 1978 and 1979, which shall exceed Lhe legal limit by $09,470.61, so thit the taxes levied
instead of being $187,979.20, which is the legal limit suthorized by law, shall be $257,449.91", be submitted to
ihe electors of Sarge:t County, North Dukota, at the primary election to be held on the 5th day of September, 1978.

B IT HELEBY FULTHE!. RESOLVED, that tha County Auditor be authorized and instructed to place said
question on the primary election ballot and to give notice of such election as required by law.

Commissioner Anderson seconded the resolution. On roll call vote all Commissioners voted "AYE". No one
voted "NAY" and the resolution was duly declared carried and adopted.

Commissioner Orth moved that thre Board adjourn to August 1, 1978 at 8:30 u.m. Commissioner Anderson
seconded the motion and same carried.

ATTEST:

//ZZ;ZK /2%7 :g':L/{ZZé;/\

Roy M. McLaen, Chairman

C*qumnu.\£¥4yngy§§

Sherry Hosford, Courty Auditor




Forman, ND
August 2, 1978

The Bourd of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with Commissioner McLuaen absent.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion uapproved us read.

An application for abatement and settlement of taxes submilted by Virginia L. Lewis on Lot 3 and
1

Lot 6, excepting a tract 19 x 28 feet in the South corner, Block 28, City of Milnor, was presented Lo the Board
for their consideration.

Commissioner Anderson moved thal the application for abatement on Lol 3 und Lot 6, excepting a tract
19 x 28 feet in the South corner, be rejected for the reason that this property assessment is in line with other
preperty assessments in the City of Milnor.

Commissioner Cooper seconded the motion and suame carried.

On motion the Counly Auditor was instructed to call for bids for gasoline, oil and servicing on the
Bargent County Law Enforcement Car. Bids to be opened on September 5, 1978 at 10:30 a.m.

The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:

18014 Norman M. Anderson Labor Less tax § 1.45 B 22.55
18015 Colby 0il Co. Gasoline & Diesel 802.51
1801( Crandall Construction Hauling & Material 10,131.67
18017 Dieselh Specialty Co. Installing signs 430.07
18018 Tim Ellesbad Mileage 118.80
18019 Furmers Union 0il Co. Gasoline, Oil & Lepairs L57.52
18020 Gambles Supplies 7.01
18021 Globe-Gazette Printing Co. Office Supplies 2L4.54
18023 General Diesel & Equip Co., Inc. liepairs 225.23
18024 1 & W Excavating Co., Inc. Hauling & Materials 20,601.60
18025 DBoyd Jacobson Lubor Less tax 11.80 210.40
18026 lyder Jensen Labor Less tax 1.09 16.91
18027 FKiefer Implement Tepuirs 79.95
18028 Konkler's Blacksmith Shop Lepairs 3.50
18029 . Krider Equipment Co., Inc. liepairs 53.21
18030 Kulzer Bros. ltepairs 14.50
18031 Tollef Lee Labor Less tax 31.58 567 4,2
18032 Martinsen's Lepairs 12.17
18033 Parts Supply, Inc. Lepairs 3.84
18034 Sturdevant's Liepairs INAYRe]
18035 Kevin Weber Labor Less tax 93.46 L7354
18036 Welton Tire Service Tube & liepairs 28.10
18037 Trudi D. Beaver Labor Less tax .92 14.28
18038 Lrnest Bergeson Mileage L1.73
18039 Patricia Carlen Labor Less tax 11.727 174.93
18040 Tassell Clark Mileage 607.86
18041 Forman Drug Supplies 26.87
18042 Curtis Freitag Mileage & lixpenses 69.25
18043 Gaffaney's Supplies 14.32
18044 Butler Machinery Co. iepairs 3420
18045 © & B Construction Co. Crushing, Hauling & Material 20,952.70
18046 Bernard J. Haugen Mileage & dxpenses CL..8L
18047 llandy Huffman Witness Fee & Mileage 19.50
18048 J & M Printing Office Supplies 96.02
18049 Joe . Lancy Sargent County Share~Probation Officer 2,030.006
18050 Jun Manske Assisting with prisoner 18.60
18051 Jerome Munske Mileuge 481,.02
18052 Kobert J. Murray Jr. ditness Fee & Mileape 14.00
18053 Sargent County Treasurer Postage & Box Lent 433.00
12054 The Teller Publishing Fees 219.50
18055 Workmen's Compensation Bureau 1978 Premium 5,208.32
18056 Mugnus Anderson Commissioner Less tox  14.82 287.38
18057 5.S. Cooper Commissioner Less tax 12.71 243.09
18058 Ardell Johnson Commissioner Less tax 21,18 L1742
12059 Loy Y. lcLaen Commissioner Less tax  16.94 384.16
180L0 dalter Orin Commissioner Less tax 12.71 224.04
18061 Allen K. Olson Mileage 143.10
18062 International Business Machines Service Agreement 71.1¢
180063 North Dukola Social Service Bourd AFDC, MAP & M 4,151.89
13074 Brampton Oil Co. SHP Gear 01l 27.50
18022  Formuan Blacksmith Shop Sharpening Blades 115.00

Commissioner Cooper moved thal the board adjourn to August 15, 1978 at 2:30 a.m.
P “ & ’

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

AMtests e _ /7
I 1/4221% /4941427(/<225 [y

i lioy MeMcLaen - Chairman
::iTQVQLﬁg\A; ALY

Sherry losford - Courly AMitor




and

Lhe

Forman, ND
August 15, 1978

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with «11 members present.

The minutes of the lusl meeting were recad and on molion approved us reuad.

Sheriff Russell Clark mel with the Board to discuss prisoner's meals and policing for ihe Sargent
County Foir. The Auditor was instructed to inform the Fuir Board that they would be responsible for hiring
and paying any police proteclion at the Fuair.

The following bill was audited and on motion ordered paid:
18107 € % B Construclion Crushing, Hauling & Materials 325,599.55
Commissioner Anderson moved Lhul the Bourd adjourn to Seplember 5, 1978 at 9:00 a.m.
Commissioner Cooper seconded the motion and sume carried.

Abuest:

"/’/) § \\/ |
Aﬁm é7 e AxER

Loy M. McLaen — Chuirman

Sheee R e, Se ~(’
Sherry Hosfhrd ~ Coun’ i

v

Forman, N
September 5, 1978

The Bourd of County Commissioners mel pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The minutes of thrc last meetbing were read und on motion approved as reud.
Commissioner Johnson moved that the Doard be included in the proposed community action agency »rogram

that more informalion staling whal benefils Sargent County will receive and also Lhe involvement reguired by
Board be forwarded to Lthem. Commissioner Orth seconded the motlon and sume carried. It was the Board's

feeling Lhat someone from the North Dukota Subregion V should meel wilk them Lo answer any guestions which they
may have.

The Bourd proceeded Lo open Lids for the furnishing of gasoline, oil, tires and servicing of the

Sargent County Law Inforcement Car as advertised.

Bids were submitted by the following firms:
Farmers Urnion Cil Co.
Jim's Oil & Service

Commissioner Johnson moved that the Bourd accept the Lid from Jim's 0il % Service. Commissioner

Anderson seconded the molion and sume carried.

Slection.

Commissioner Orbt: moved Lhal Commissioner Cooper be appointed to the Canvossing Board for the Primary
Commissioner Anderson seconded the motion and sume carried.

Tre fillowing bills were audited and on molion ordered paid:

18165 The Allen Smith Company Iteplacenent Volumes 3 172.00
181CG  Zrnest Bergeson Mileage 1,9.90
12167  Butler Puper Co. Bathroom Tissue 87.70
18168 Patricia Carlen Labor Less Tux  4.83 T4L.97
18109  Russell Clark Misc. fxpenses 34,.88
18170 Loger D. Dahlstrom Coroners Call Less Tax  1.51 23.49
18171 Dyste's Store Towels 10.92
18172 Arnold Fedge Lefinishing Table 119.00
18173 Forman Blacksmith Shop Weld Jail Jdindow 150.00
1817, Forman Drug Supplies 14.306
18175 Gambles Supplies 44,.01
18176 Globe Guzette Printing Co. Election Supplies 2324.66
18177 Boyd Grotteum Lubor 18.00
18178 Bernard J. laugen Mileuge & dxpenses 57.03
18179 Sherry liosford Mileage 14.90
18180 J & M Printing Office Supplies 340.40
18181 Lois Kiefer Labor 165,00
18182 &dith Malpert Mileage & 3Ixpenses Gl Ty
18183 Murray's Laundromut Drycleuaning 5.00
18184 Stephen M. McLean Mileage $1.08
18185 NI Stute's Attorney's Ass'n 1978 Dues 100.00
18186 Marsha Loberts Mileage & Expenses 48,67
18187 S5-I Forms Co. 1978 I-2 Forms 20.09
18188 The Teller Publishing Fees 1.25
18189 Mugnus Anderson Commissioner Less Tax .35 114.60
18190 S.5. Cooper Commissioner Less Tax  TW41 138.59
1£191  Ardell Johnson Commissioner Less Tax 10.59 245,40
18192 Loy M. McLaen Commissioner Less Tax  8.47 165043
181973  Julter Crth Commissioner Less Tux 8.47 1h2.72




1819, Bernice Dinish Murse Services (/7.70
18195 Allen k. Olson Mileuge 4 lxpenses 270.9
1819C  Dekoba lHose & Sguipment Co. loces 253, J
18197 1.y Srickson & Sons Lubor 33,00
13198 Furmers Union 0il Co. Gus, 0il & lepairs 931.07
182199 TForman Bluckemith Shop Sharpening Blades 50.00
13200 Boyd Jocobson Tabor Lese Tax 23.14 380.16
18201 Jim's Oil & Service Gas, 0il & llepuirs

13202

efer Implement Lepuirs

18202 Kulwer Brothers m Supply Lepuirs

18204 Tollef Lee Labor Leos Tax 18,9

13205 Martinsen's Lepuirs 203.07
18206 Midwest Industrial Parts (2.80
18207 MWD Stile Peniten'iany Stop Signs 212.50
18208 Seavert Auto Servide lepalrs 83.40
18210 Sturdevani's Lepairs 171.95
18209 State Iighway Proj. 0S-0041 (02) 21.70
18211 Beverly ”"wu‘/m Labor Less Tax  47.01

18r1n felding Dxyren

anplin Gias for Sheriffts Car

Assisting with prisoner

13215

l’”/ Ds

18210 Telson m'Jl :ment L 18 /,. ,8
19217 lLevin lceber Less Tax 48,02 308.38

13212 Tom Uillestud
12219
18220 Lake Dund & Gravel
18221 Buller Mac Co.
18222 Crundsll Construction Graveling 200.00
eting Graveling 10000.00
TeLu in & Schulz Seal Coat 20000.00
2220 by 0il Co. Diecsel 1373.08

80,00
h”(/ ’)0
1978.10

2456.53

1 Service Bourd

ENsdelgle]
LDee s

18225

18231 Tim Iliesiud Mileage
1?"’3” Arnol. Prochnow Inspeeting ads s Tux  2.00 31.55
Christien M. Anderson Legul Serviees 238.30

Commisuioner Gooper introduced the following resclution und moved ils adoption:

sesolved, that the Cm.mtj,' Commi

Lo do 50 muy Le n , does hereby authorize the states attorney of thic counly to reqguest
ceneral of Yorth uukoql, or cuch assislant utlorney gereral o specicl assistanl atlorney gener
sereral may designate, Lo unswer the complaint for the defense on behiall of this county Lhe

2 of Lhe lorlh Dakola Century
Code by Soo Line lailroad Company as plaintiff ageinst the Stute of North Dakota, weting by und ithrough iLhe
d of Lguulization, and thisc ceunly and 31 olher counties as defendants for refund of 1977 proper
puld in 1978 on railiood operating property ussessed by the State Dourd of Sgualizalion;
ovided Lhat cxpendilure of county funds nol. authorived Tor puyment for any services of Lthe attorney
snesal or his assistnbs or spec assistunts in the defense of said uction.

45 alborne
action btouEh in the District Sourt of Burleipgh Counly under 3ection 57-08

ST
YLILe Lo

o

Commissioner Johns seconded Lhe recolubion. On roll cull vote, all commissioncrs voled oye, no one
volrd no and Lhe solution was duly declared carried.

Thurmun Teinerlson and lenneth - meb

s Lo purchucing = new umbulance,
were instiucted to confer on selling the old ambulonce and report the om.come aL tle next meeting

Alvon Crundoll mel with lhe Bourd regarding leafy spurge.

Araold Prechnou met with the Board and Jiscussced the rosd inspeciion he hud done in Hull Township.

Tiiey <ohingon, Planner for Loke Aggusiz tlegionul Council mel with the Doard and dlscussed Ch

sebives Tor the 1978-1979 year in Sargent Counly. Blvoy Askerooth wus also present and u discu
© &

11 do some checking and Lhen a date will be o

L;oq;] 5

and ol
m

was held on T
for this meeling.

end Leorgunizalion. lie v

nship Zonir

Building peimits were duscussed and il was decided Lo publish u no . ice regarding the moving of
buildings on County .ouc

Commissioner Coopeor moved thut the Board adjourn Lo September 19, 1978 at 9:00 u.m.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion und sume carried.

ssioners of Sargent County to the extent that itc aulhorization




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

